## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8837/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-03-2022 in APL No.8104/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

SHAHED KAMAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAGARANI UNIVERSAL INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.71731/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date: 18-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.

Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.

Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Manya Hasija, Adv.

Mr. Akash Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nihar Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Ms. Sampriti Baksi, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. Kanu Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.

Mr. Gaurang Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. P.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Khare, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent No.8, one week's time is granted to the said respondent to file its counter affidavit.
- 2. Post the matter for hearing on 03.03.2023.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)