

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).14132/2022

SHAHED KAMAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION

IA No.175434/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 29-11-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.
Mr. Suhail Shariff, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Shariff, Adv.
Mr. Sherin Baby, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kher, Adv.
Mr. Akash Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C)No.8837 of 2022.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)