S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8837/2022

SHAHED KAMAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAGARANI UNIVERSAL INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.Respondent(s)

Date: 10-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sureshan P., AOR Mr. Ajay Panicker, Adv. Mr. Shivam Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv. Mr. Upmanyu Tewari, Adv. Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Kanu Agrawal , AOR Mr Digvijay Dam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for respondent nos.1 to 3 submits that they have filed counter affidavit. Office to verify and update the records.

Service of notice of alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is complete on respondent nos. 4 and 5. Ld. Advocate-on-record, M/s Legal Options undertakes to appear on behalf of the said respondents and seeks four weeks time to file fresh vakalatnama. Be filed.

Contd....

Item no.23

Service of notice of alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is complete on respondent no. 7 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that affidavits of all the respondents are already on record and the pleadings are complete and therefore, matter may be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

Process in terms of order dt.16.2.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA Registrar