

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8837/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-03-2022 in APL No. 8104/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

SHAHED KAMAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAGARANI UNIVERSAL INFRASTRUCTURE PRIVATE
LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 71731/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 47260/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 150668/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 73339/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 47257/2023 - INITIATING CONTEMPT PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 46191/2023 - INITIATING CONTEMPT PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 73338/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 112991/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 9714/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

W.P. (C) No. 334/2023 (X)

Date : 05-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mrs. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Panicker, Adv.

Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

Mr. Shivam Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Lavnya Panicker, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Upmanyu Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Sangra, Adv.
Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
Ms. S. Ambica, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Srishti Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Vats, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the joint request made by the learned counsel appearing for
the parties, list the matters on 26-3-2025.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)